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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law.
Act 986 of the Regular Session

State of Arkansas .
89th General Assembly A Blll

Regular Session, 2013 HOUSE BILL 1584
By: Representative Vines

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO PERMIT THE ISSUANCE OF UP TO THREE (3)
IDENTIFICATION CARDS FOR A PERSON FIVE (5) TO
THIRTEEN (13) YEARS OF AGE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
TO PERMIT THE ISSUANCE OF UP TO THREE (3)
IDENTIFICATION CARDS FOR A PERSON FIVE
(5) TO THIRTEEN (13) YEARS OF AGE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-16-805(b)(l), concerning the issuance of
an identification card, is amended to read as follows:

(b)(l)(A) For those persons under sixty (60) years of age, the card
shall be valid for either four (4) years or two (2) years, depending on the
person’s age, and is renewable upon expiration.

(B) For persons fourteen (l4) years of age and older, the
card shall be valid for four (4) years from the date of issue.

(C)(i) For persons five (5) to thirteen (13) years of age,
the card shall be valid for two (2) years from the date of issue, and a
parent, legal guardian, grandparent, or sibling over eighteen (18) years of
age must accompany the applicant to the issuing location and sign the
electronic application.

(ii)(a) For persons issued a card under subsection

(b) (1) (C) of this section, up to three (3) cards may be issued at the request

of a parent, legal guardian, grandparent, or sibling over eighteen (18) vyears

of age.

NIRRT P




O 00 N o U1 &~ LW N =

W W W LW LW LW LD DD DN DN DN DD DNDMNDNDNDNNMNDDNDN = = = 2 = = = = = =
AN L1~ LW NN R O W 0 N O I M W NN HF O O 0N OV M W N = O

HB1584

(b) The request for more than one (l) card

shall be made on the date the initial identification card is issued.

(c) The fee for each card shall be $5.00.

APPROVED: 04/08/2013
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